Nichols -vs- Johnson & Wales (RI)
12/11/2002 at Unknown

Date: 12/11/2002 Goals By Period Total
St 30 pm s
Attendance: 204 1 0
Location: Unknown Johnson &
Officials: Referee: Paul Crump; Referee: Ed O'Brien; Linesman: 2|Wales (RI)
Kevin Keenan 3 1
1 5
NIC: Rob Erdmann (1); Mike Loftus (1)
J&W: TEAM (5)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By NIC J&W
1st 03:30 NIC Rob Erdmann Vinny Bertolino 1 0
1st 18:08 J&W TEAM TEAM 1 1
1st  19:22 J&W TEAM TEAM, TEAM 1 2
1st 19:49 J&W TEAM TEAM, TEAM 1 3
2nd 02:03 NIC Mike Loftus Josh Molk, David Berardinelli 2 3
2nd 08:07 J&W TEAM Unassisted 2 4
3rd 08:47 J&W TEAM TEAM, TEAM 2 5
Nichols Power Plays Johnson & Wales (RI) Power Plays
No data to report. No data to report.
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIC Dave Abramo 02:00 HIGH STICKING 05:26
1st J&W TEAM 02:00 HIGH STICKING 05:26
1st NIC Brett Urban 02:00 INTERFERENCE 05:53 PP
1st J&W TEAM 02:00 INTERFERENCE 14:49 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 00:59 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 HOOKING 02:34 PP
2nd NIC Evan Dexter 02:00 HOLDING 05:13
2nd NIC Paul Brady 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 05:13 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 05:13
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 BENCH 06:10 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 ROUGHING 08:44 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 CHARGING 08:44 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 08:44
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 TRIPPING 10:47 PP
2nd NIC Brett Urban 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK 11:35 PP
2nd NIC TEAM 02:00 BENCH 14:53 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 15:18
2nd NIC Rob Erdmann 02:00 HOLDING 16:31 PP
2nd J&W TEAM 02:00 BENCH 17:18 PP
2nd NIC Vinny Bertolino 02:00 ELBOWING 19:08 PP
3rd NIC Dave Abramo 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 00:29 PP
3rd NIC Dan Torti 02:00 SLASHING 04:14 PP
3rd NIC Vinny Bertolino 02:00 TRIPPING 06:41 PP
3rd NIC Evan Dexter 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 10:52
3rd NIC Brett Urban 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 10:52
3rd NIC Paul Brady 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 10:52 PP
3rd J&W TEAM 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 10:52
3rd J&W TEAM 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 10:52
3rd J&W TEAM 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK 12:06 PP
3rd NIC Alan Canale 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 13:51




3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

J&W
NIC
J&W
J&W
J&W
NIC

TEAM

Steve Glavin
TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

Mike Loftus

02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00

CROSS-CHECKING
O-INTERFERENCE
TRIPPING
KNEEING
SLASHING
HOOKING

13:51
15:21
16:39
18:05
19:15
19:24

PP
PP
PP
PP



Individual

Nichols 2

Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK

LW 7 David Berardinelli 0] 1 0 0 - - 0

C 11 Mike Loftus 1 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 16  Josh Molk 0 1 0] 0 - - 0

D 24 Joe Angelo 0 0 0 0 = = 0

D 26 Dave Abramo 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

G 31 Adam Gray 0 0 0 0 = = 0

1 Matt Altieri 0 0 0] 0 - - 0

2 Evan Dexter 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

4 Rob Erdmann 1 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

5 Rob Ross 0 0 0 0 - - 0

6 Brett Urban 0 0 0] 0 - 3-6 0

10 Steve Glavin 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

12 Dan Torti 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

13 Kris Ahern (0] (0] (0} 0 = = 0

15 Alan Canale 0 0 0] 0 - 1-2 0

17  Vinny Bertolino (0] 1 (0} 0 - 2-4 0

18 Shawn Fehr 0] 0] 0 0 - - 0

20 Paul Brady 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

21 Drew Belleville 0] 0 0 0 - - 0

28 Dave Borgatti 0 0 0 0 = = 0

30 Joe Agnelli 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 2 3 28 0 0-0 17-34 0

Johnson & Wales (RI) 5

Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK

Total 5 7 34 0 0-0 19-46 0

Nichols Goalkeeping
Nichols Goalkeeping

Johnson & Wales (RI) Goalkeeping

Johnson & Wales (RI) Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total # Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
31 Adam Gray L 60:00 5 0 29 TM TEAM W 60:00 2 0 26
Totals 5 0 29 Totals 2 0 26

Nichols Faceoffs

No data to report.

Johnson & Wales (RI) Faceoffs

No data to report.



