Nichols -vs- Johnson & Wales (RI) 12/11/2002 at Unknown

Date: 12/11/2002 Start: 7:30 pm Time: 2:30 Attendance: 204 Location: Unknown

Officials: Referee: Paul Crump; Referee: Ed O'Brien; Linesman:

Kevin Keenan

Goals By Period		Total
Nichols		1
	1	0
	2	Johnson & Wales (RI)
	3	1
	1	5

NIC: Rob Erdmann (1); Mike Loftus (1)

J&W: TEAM (5)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	NIC	J&W_
1st	03:30	NIC	Rob Erdmann	Vinny Bertolino	1	0
1st	18:08	J&W	TEAM	TEAM	1	1
1st	19:22	J&W	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	1	2
1st	19:49	J&W	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	1	3
2nd	02:03	NIC	Mike Loftus	Josh Molk, David Berardinelli	2	3
2nd	08:07	J&W	TEAM	Unassisted	2	4
3rd	08:47	J&W	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	2	5

Nichols Power Plays

Johnson & Wales (RI) Power Plays

No data to report.

No data to report.

Penalty Summary

D ! !	-	News		Officers	T	T !	DD.
Period		Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIC	Dave Abramo		HIGH STICKING		05:26	
1st	J&W	TEAM		HIGH STICKING		05:26	
1st	NIC	Brett Urban		INTERFERENCE		05:53	PP
1st		TEAM		INTERFERENCE		14:49	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM		CROSS-CHECKING		00:59	PP
2nd		TEAM		HOOKING		02:34	PP
2nd	NIC	Evan Dexter		HOLDING		05:13	
2nd	NIC	Paul Brady		UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT		05:13	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM		UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT		05:13	
2nd	J&W	TEAM		BENCH		06:10	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	ROUGHING		08:44	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	CHARGING		08:44	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		08:44	
2nd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING		10:47	PP
2nd	NIC	Brett Urban	02:00	HOLDING THE STICK		11:35	PP
2nd	NIC	TEAM	02:00	BENCH		14:53	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		15:18	
2nd	NIC	Rob Erdmann	02:00	HOLDING		16:31	PP
2nd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	BENCH		17:18	PP
2nd	NIC	Vinny Bertolino	02:00	ELBOWING		19:08	PP
3rd	NIC	Dave Abramo	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		00:29	PP
3rd	NIC	Dan Torti	02:00	SLASHING		04:14	PP
3rd	NIC	Vinny Bertolino	02:00	TRIPPING		06:41	PP
3rd	NIC	Evan Dexter	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		10:52	
3rd	NIC	Brett Urban	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		10:52	
3rd	NIC	Paul Brady	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		10:52	PP
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING		10:52	
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		10:52	
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	HOLDING THE STICK		12:06	PP
3rd	NIC	Alan Canale		CROSS-CHECKING		13:51	

3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING	13:51	
3rd	NIC	Steve Glavin	02:00	O-INTERFERENCE	15:21	PP
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING	16:39	PP
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	KNEEING	18:05	PP
3rd	J&W	TEAM	02:00	SLASHING	19:15	PP
3rd	NIC	Mike Loftus	02:00	HOOKING	19:24	

Individual

Nichols 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
LW	7	David Berardinelli	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
С	11	Mike Loftus	1	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
RW	16	Josh Molk	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
D	24	Joe Angelo	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	26	Dave Abramo	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
G	31	Adam Gray	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	1	Matt Altieri	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Evan Dexter	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	4	Rob Erdmann	1	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Rob Ross	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Brett Urban	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	10	Steve Glavin	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Dan Torti	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Kris Ahern	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alan Canale	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Vinny Bertolino	0	1	0	0	-	2-4	0
	18	Shawn Fehr	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Paul Brady	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	21	Drew Belleville	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Dave Borgatti	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Joe Agnelli	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	2	3	28	0	0-0	17-34	0

Johnson & Wales (RI) 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
		Total	5	7	34	0	0-0	19-46	0

Nichols Goalkeeping

Johnson & Wales (RI) Goalkeeping

Nichols Goalkeeping

Johnson & Wales (RI) Goalkeeping

#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total	_	#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total
31	Adam Gray	L	60:00	5	0	29		TM	TEAM	W	60:00	2	0	26
	Totals			5	0	29			Totals		•	2	0	26

Nichols Faceoffs

Johnson & Wales (RI) Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.